been allotted Plot Nos. 4 and 5 aggregating to an area of 22,988 square meters at TSIIC, 
Hardware Park Phase II, Hyderabad, at an allotment price of ₹12,000 per square meter. 
The total consideration for the acquisition of the said land amounts to ₹27,58,56,000 
(Rupees Twenty-Seven Crores Fifty-Eight Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand only). 

The Company proposes to undertake capital expenditure for the development of the 
aforesaid site into an integrated facility for the manufacturing, assembly, integration and 
testing of Weapon System Platforms such as Grad Rockets, Anti-Submarine Warfare

[...]

estimated investment of approximately ₹30,000 lakhs. 

Particulars Details 
Location TSIIC – Hardware Park Phase II, 

Hyderabad 
Details of the Land Allocated Plot Nos 4 and 5 
Total Area 22,988.00 square meters 
Cost per Square Meter ₹12,000 per square meter 
Total Investment in Land ₹27,58,56,000 (Rupees Twenty-Seven 

Crores Fifty-Eight Lakhs Fifty-Six 
Thousand only) 

Purpose The Company will be setting up the facility 
for manufacturing, assembly, integration 
and testing of Weapon System Platforms 
such as Grad Rockets, Anti-Submarine 
Warfare Rockets, Anti-Tank Mines, 
Artillery Munitions and other similar